
 
 

                           D C O  S E C R E T A R I A T 
                     DISTRICT GOVERNMENT 

                              TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN 
 
 

                         No. DCO / TMK/-620 /2009 
                       T.M.Khan, dated the 12-03-2009 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 
  Sealed tenders are invited as per PPRA RULES 2004, from the interested 
suppliers / contractors /companies / firms for the supply of the followings. 
 
S
# 

Particulars Qty. Earnest 
Money 

Period of 
Completion 

1 SUPPLY OF DIESEL GENERATOR 
SET OPEN TYPE  80/100KVA 
(PRIME) /STAND-BY: 
64/80OUTPUT RATING 380-415 
VOLT FREQUENCY 50 
HZENGINE SPEED  (RPM) 1500 
TYPE WATER-COOLED, 
FOUR-STROKE, IN-LINE, 
DIRECT 
INJECTION,ELECTRICAL 
SYSTEM ,COOLING SYSTEM 
AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE 
REGULATOR (AVR) , REPUTED 
MAKE LIKE; F.G.WILSON, 
MARAPCO, JOHN DEERE ,  OR 
SIMILAR  

 
 01 

 
2% OF 
TOTAL 

BID 
VALUE 

 
2 MONTH 

 

 
1.  The intending participants can purchase the set of tender documents from the office of 
undersigned against payment of tender fee of Rs.1000/ set (Non Refundable) from the date of 
publication of tender. 

 
2.         Tenders shall be received back on 30-03- 2009, up to 1.00 PM. 
 
3. Tenders shall be opened on 30-03- 2009, at 2.00 PM  in presence of District purchase 

committee and tenderers or their authorized representative who wish to attend.   
                       
4.         Eligibility Conditions as per PPRA RULES 2004, for tender participants are  

as under:- 



 
 i)                    Documentary evidence of works of supplies in progress and certificate  
                        of   satisfactory completion. 
 ii)    Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN) Certificate. 
 
iii)  Registration with Sales Tax Department (GST) Certificate. 
 
iv)                  Undertaking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or   

                abandoned any work in any department. 
 
 
4. The bidders should submit earnest money @ 2% in shape of call deposit/ Pay order / 

Demand Draft prepared from the scheduled bank in favor of undersigned. 
 
5. Affidavit with effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished   
            is true and correct. 
 
6. The undersigned reserves the right to enhance / reduce the quantity without    
            assigning any reason. 
 
7. The procuring agency shall announce the results of bid evaluation in the  

form of a report, giving justification for acceptance or rejection of bids at least 10 days 
prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of PPRA 
RULES.   

 
8. In case of un-response on above dates, the next dates will be as under, 
 
Ist Attempt:-Tenders will be issued on 14-03-2009 and opened on 30-03-2009 at                                

    2.00 P.M       
 
IInd Attempt:-Tenders will be issued on 31-03-2009 and opened on 04-04-2009 at  
                               2.00 P.M           
  
 
 

 


